# KINSETH Hospitality Companies

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## Kinseth Hospitality Companies Achieves Top Accolade for Partnership Circle from CONNECT 2020 Marriott Select Brands Owner and Franchise Awards FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

### Coralville, IA | Friday, August 6, 2021

Kinseth Hospitality Companies (KHC) is proud to announce that it has been recognized as the Partnership Circle CONNECT 2020 award winner from Marriott International. As part of its portfolio, 27 hotels were honored including:

SpringHill Suites Ames, TownePlace Suites Dubuque Downtown, Courtyard Sioux City Downtown/Convention Center, Courtyard Des Moines Ankeny, Residence Inn Des Moines Ankeny, TownePlace Suites Cedar Rapids Marion, Element Iowa City, TownePlace Suites Milwaukee Grafton, TownePlace Suites Minooka, Four Points St. Louis - Fairview Heights, Courtyard Columbia, Element Omaha Midtown Crossing, Courtyard Omaha Bellevue at Beardmore Event Center, Residence Inn Lincoln South, TownePlace Suites Milwaukee West Bend, TownePlace Suites Janesville, Courtyard Tulsa Central, Fairfield Inn & Suites Tulsa Central, Residence Inn Tulsa South, SpringHill Suites Tulsa, Courtyard Lafayette Airport, Courtyard Houma, Residence Inn Mobile, Fairfield Inn Manhattan, SpringHill Suites Cheyenne, Element Bozeman, and Residence Inn Rochester Mayo Clinic Area.

"We are honored to be named one the recipients of the Partnership Circle CONNECT 2020 award, Marriott's highest accolade, and look forward to what's to come with our continued our partnership with Marriott," expressed Les Kinseth, KHC President.

This award, Marriott's top accolade, recognizes companies with Marriott portfolios of 10 or more hotels. The winning companies represent at least three Select Brands and meet a number of extremely stringent performance thresholds and criteria.

#### **About Kinseth Hospitality**

Kinseth Hospitality Companies (KHC) is a leading hotel management, development and ownership company. KHC has a proven track record of developing and operating award-winning hotels, restaurant and meeting facilities. Kinseth Hospitality is based in Coralville, Iowa, and currently operates more than 95 hotels in 15 states. For more information regarding KHC, please contact our Corporate Sales and Marketing Team at 319-499-5101 or visit <u>www.kinseth.com</u>.

Construction Office: 808 Hwy 18 East | Clear Lake, IA 50428 | (641) 357-4550 | info@kinseth.com | www.kinseth.com Management Office: 801 E 2nd Ave, Suite 200 | Coralville, IA 52241 | (319) 499-5101 | info@kinseth.com | www.kinseth.com